the condensed consolidated financial statements of the Group for the current period.

The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 16 on retained profits at 1 January

2019.

Impact of

adopting

IFRS 16

at 1 January

2019

RMB’000

Retained profits

Adjustment for IFRS16 before tax (10,775)

Tax effects 2,694

Impact at 1 January 2019 (8,081)

 GUOLIAN SECURITIES CO., LTD.   Interim Report 2019 61

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

2. Basis of preparation and principal accounting policies
(continued)

2.1 Impact and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 16 Leases (continued)

2.1.2 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 16 (continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the condensed consolidated

statement of financial position at 1 January 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have

not been included.

Carrying

amounts

previously

reported at

31 December

2018 Adjustments

Carrying

amounts

under IFRS 16

at 1 January

2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets

Right-of-use assets – 203,148 203,148

Deferred tax assets 80,117 2,694 82,811

Current Assets

Other current assets 68,442 (10,041) 58,401

Equity

Retained earnings 1,808,304 (8,081) 1,800,223

Current Liabilities

Other current liabilities 288,102 (2,498) 285,604

Lease liabilities – 62,283 62,283

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities – 144,097 144,097

Note: For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under indirect method for the six months ended 30 June

2019, movements in working capital have been computed based on opening statement of financial position as at 1 January

2019 as disclosed above.

 GUOLIAN SECURITIES CO., LTD.   Interim Report 201962

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

3. Segment analysis

The Group manages business operations by the following segments in accordance with the nature of the operations